Shinyo

� � � � �

Edgar Filing: Navios Maritime Acquisition CORP - Form 6-K

Table of Contents 77

Saowalak
Cash from
Equity � � � � (2) �
Deferred
financing cost � � � � (4,085,864) (8) (4,085,864)
Cash for
Vessel
Acquisition � � � � (119,952,757) (1) (119,952,757)
Cash - loan
from related
party � � � � 15,000,000 15,000,000
Cash 430,510 98,902,124 99,332,634 � 3,212,418

Prepayments
and other
receivables 27,017 � 27,017 2,393,375 2,420,392
Amounts due
from related
parties � � � 1,148,765 (1,148,765) (1) �
Supplies � � � 621,041 621,041

Total current
assets 457,527 98,902,124 99,359,651 17,081,586 6,253,851

Other assets
Vessels 353,692,519 65,807,481 (1) 419,500,000

P-2

Edgar Filing: Navios Maritime Acquisition CORP - Form 6-K

Table of Contents 78

Table of Contents

Navios Maritime Acquisition Corporation
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED BALANCE SHEET

AS OF MARCH 31, 2010 (Continued)

For the Pro Forma
three-month Adjustments Vessel-Owning

period ended with Actual
Combined

with Subsidiaries Pro Forma

March 31, Conversion of Actual at Pro Forma
Balance Sheet

at

2010 10,021,399 (1)
Conversion

(1)
March 31,
2010 Adjustments March 31, 2010

Deposits for vessel
acquisitions � 171,748,944 171,748,944 203,884,323 (123,563,523) (1) 252,069,744

Deferred transaction
costs � 1,613,000 1,613,000 � 1,613,000
Favorable lease terms � � � 61,627,817 (1) 61,627,817
Loan to a related
party � � � 8,882,533 (8,882,533) (1) �
Restricted cash � � � 14,500,000 14,500,000
Investment in trust
account, including
restricted cash 250,771,756 (250,771,756) � � �
Deferred finance
costs 3,327,000 3,377,204 2,043,274 (2,043,274) (1) 3,377,204
Deferred Acquisition
Costs 50,204 50,204 4,085,864 (8) 4,085,864

Total other assets 250,821,960 (74,082,812) 176,739,148 583,002,649 756,773,628

Total assets $ 251,279,487 $ 24,819,312 $ 276,098,799 $ 600,084,235 $ 763,027,480

LIABILITIES AND
STOCKHOLDERS�
EQUITY

Current liabilities
Accounts payable $ 12,023 $ � $ 12,023 $ 12,023
Accrued expenses
and other payables 339,793 � 339,793 7,733,313 6,000,000 (10) 14,073,106
Amount due to
related parties 89,993 � 89,993 15,315,644 (315,644) (1) 15,089,993
Long term debt,
current portion � 3,000,000 3,000,000 45,473,988 48,473,988

Edgar Filing: Navios Maritime Acquisition CORP - Form 6-K

Table of Contents 79

Total current
liabilities 441,809 3,000,000 3,441,809 68,522,945 77,649,110

Long term liabilities
Long term debt, net
of current portion � 129,986,376 129,986,376 363,112,363 16,481,200 (1) 509,579,939.00
Loans from a related
party � � � 143,577,170 (143,577,170) (1) �
Unfavorable lease
terms � � � � 28,127,817 (1) 28,127,816.59
Derivative financial
instruments � � � 8,221,120 (8,221,120) (1) �
Deferred
underwriters� fees 8,855,000 (8,855,000) � �

P-3

Edgar Filing: Navios Maritime Acquisition CORP - Form 6-K

Table of Contents 80

Table of Contents

Navios Maritime Acquisition Corporation
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED BALANCE SHEET

AS OF MARCH 31, 2010 (Continued)

For the Pro Forma
three-month Adjustments Vessel-Owning

period ended with Actual
Combined

with Subsidiaries Pro Forma

March 31, Conversion of Actual at Pro Forma
Balance
Sheet at

2010 10,021,399 (1)
Conversion

(1)
March 31,
2010 Adjustments

March 31,
2010

Common stock
subject to
redemption,
10,119,999
shares at
redemption
value, $9.91 per
share 100,289,190 (100,289,190) � �
Total liabilities $ 109,585,999 $ 23,842,186 $ 133,428,185 $ 583,433,598 $ 615,356,866

Commitments

Stockholders�
equity
Preferred Stock,
$.0001 par
value;
1,000,000
shares
authorized;
none issued �

Common stock,
$.0001 par
value,
authorized
100,000,000
shares;
31,625,000
shares issued
and outstanding
(includes the
10,119,999
shares subject
ot redemption) 3,163 (1,002) 2,161 2,161

Edgar Filing: Navios Maritime Acquisition CORP - Form 6-K

Table of Contents 81

Paid-in capital 15 (15)(1) 0
Retained
Earnings 16,650,622 (16,650,622) (1) �

(6,000,000) (10) (6,000,000)
Additional
paid-in capital 141,588,151 978,128 142,566,279 11,000,000 (1) 153,566,279
Earnings
accumulated
during the
development
stage 102,174 � 102,174 102,174

Total
stockholders�
equity 141,693,488 977,126 142,670,614 16,650,637 147,670,614

0
Total liabilities
and
stockholders�
equity $ 251,279,487 $ 24,819,312 $ 276,098,799 $ 600,084,235 $ 763,027,480

P-4

Edgar Filing: Navios Maritime Acquisition CORP - Form 6-K

Table of Contents 82

Table of Contents

Navios Maritime Acquisition Corporation
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF

OPERATIONS
AS OF MARCH 31, 2010

Three-Month Period Ended March, 31 2010

Navios Vessel-Owning Navios
Acquisition Subsidiaries Pro Forma Acquisition
Historical Historical Adjustments Pro forma

Operating revenue
Revenue $ $ 17,748,452 $ 4,381,923(6) $ 22,130,375

Operating expense(s)

Vessel operating expenses 4,270,058 1,189,942(4a) 5,460,000
Depreciation and amortization expenses 5,641,905 1,105,414(5) 6,747,319
Management fee 157,500 (157,500)(4b) �
Commission 360,144 (360,144)(4b) �
Formation and operation costs 312,126 312,126
Administrative expense 30,000 29,576 120,574(4c) 180,150
Termination charge � �

Total operating expense 341,126 10,459,183 12,699,595

Operating income $ (342,126) $ 7,289,269 $ 9,430,780

Other income/(expense) $ $ $ $
Interest income from trust account 31,284 31,284
Interest income 13,643 73,865 87,508
Interest expense (2,466,469) (718,330)(2) (3,184,799)
Write-off of deferred loan costs (1,206,915) 1,206,915 �
Changes in fair value of derivative financial
instruments (1,766,245) 1,766,245(3) �
Transaction costs (6,000,000)(7) (6,000,000)
Others, net (127,622) (127,622)

Total other expense 44,927 (5,493,386) (9,193,629)

(Loss)/income before income taxes (297,199) 1,795,883 237,152
Income taxes � �

Net (loss)/income $ (297,199) $ 1,795,883 $ 237,152

Pro forma Earnings per share
(unaudited)
Earnings per share basic 0.011

Edgar Filing: Navios Maritime Acquisition CORP - Form 6-K

Table of Contents 83